proceeds of the Note. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Owner’s obligation to repair or 

rebuild the Project in the event of casualty or condemnation shall be subject to the terms of the 

Borrower Loan Agreement and the Mortgage.   

(k) The Project will have one hundred seventy-five (175) residential 

dwelling units, one of which will be a manager’s unit. 

(l) The Owner will not sell dwelling units within the Project. 

4. Restricted Units.  The Owner hereby represents, as of the date hereof, and 

warrants, covenants and agrees as follows: